0
П
v
М
12373
н
(6)
130206
Ø
Ω
2
ν.
А
81
ы
91
Х
₩,
н
Ц
0

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Sealright Packaging Company	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? 知 No  Name: Sealright Manufacturing-West, Inc	
Individual(s) Association   General Partnership Limited Partnership   XX Corporation-State Missouri   Other	Internal Address:  Street Address:  De Soto  State: Kansas  Country: Zip: 66018  Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Godesignation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,237,310	
Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Linda A.O. Lamberson	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: McDermott Will & Emery LLP 227 W. Monroe, Suite 4400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card xxx Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed	
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:	
State: Zip: 60606-5096  Phone Number: 312.373.2000  Fax Number: 312.984.7700  ahi careindecket@mve_com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: chicago_ip_docker@mwe.com  9. Signature:	7/27/04	
Linda A.O. Lamberson  Name of Person Signing	Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



## Rebecca McDowell Cook Secretary of State

CORPORATION DIVISION CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

WHEREAS,

SEALRIGHT MANUFACTURING - WEST, INC.

FORMERLY,

SEALRIGHT PACKAGING COMPANY

A CORPORATION ORGANIZED UNDER THE GENERAL AND BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW HAS DELIVERED TO ME A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ITS ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION AND HAS IN ALL RESPECTS COMPLIED WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF LAW GOVERNING THE AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION UNDER THE GENERAL BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW, AND THAT THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SAID CORPORATION ARE AMENDED IN ACCORDANCE THEREWITH.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE SET MY HAND AND IMPRINTED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI, ON THIS, THE 6TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 1996.

Secretary of State

\$25.00



TRADEMARK
REEL: 002902 FRAME: 0033

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SEALRIGHT PACKAGING COMPANY

The undersigned, Sealright Packaging Company, a Missouri corporation (the "Corporation"), for the purpose of amending the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation, in accordance with The General and Business Corporation Law of Missouri, does hereby make and execute this Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation and does hereby certify that:

- The name of the Corporation is Sealright Packaging Company.
- II. The amendment set forth below was adopted by the shareholders of the Corporation on November  $\angle \zeta$ , 1996.
  - III. The following resolution of the shareholders sets forth the amendment adopted:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

## Article I

The name of the corporation is Sealright Manufacturing - West, Inc.

IV. The number of shares of stock of the Corporation outstanding and the number of shares entitled to vote on the amendment was 30,000 shares of common stock.

The foregoing amendment was, in accordance with the provisions of The General and Business Corporation Law of Missouri, adopted by written consent signed by all of the shareholders of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon, such consent having the same force and effect as a unanimous vote of the shareholders thereon at a meeting duly held. Accordingly, the number of shares of the Corporation voted for the amendment was 30,000, and the number voted against the amendment was 0.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been executed by the Corporation by its Vice President and by its Assistant Secretary on this 1411, day of November, 1996.

-1-

## SEALRIGHT PACKAGING COMPANY

John T. Carper, Vice President

Thomas W. Van Dyke, Assistant Secretary

[CORPORATE SEAL]

STATE OF KANSAS

) SS.

COUNTY OF Q

I, Mary L. Brocosky, a notary public, do hereby certify that on this 14th day of November 1, 1916, personally appeared before me John T. Carper and Thomas W. Van Dyke, who being by me first duly sworn, declared that they are the Vice President and Assistant Secretary of the corporation named in the foregoing certificate, that they signed the foregoing certificate as the Vice President and Assistant Secretary of the corporation, and that the statements therein contained are true.

expires:

MARY L BROSOSKY

FILED AND CERTIFICATE

DEC 0 6 1996

SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002902 FRAME: 0035

RECORDED: 07/27/2004

22239